
FLAGLER 100

31,788 SF AVAILABLE FOR SUBLEASE 

12735 Gran Bay Pkwy., Suite 130 | Jacksonville, FL

Extremely Competitive Sublease Opportunity  
Inquire for Details
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PROJECT INFORMATION / 
CODE SUMMARY:
PROJECT ADDRESS
FLAGLER CENTER 100
12735 GRAN BAY PKWY W
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF THE ADDITION OF NON-LOAD 
BEARING PARTITION WALLS TO RECONFIGURE AN EXISTING 
TYPE 'B' OFFICE. THIS IS AN EXISTING 2 STORY FULLY 
SPRINKLERED BUILDING.

BASIS FOR DESIGN
- FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017 6TH EDITION
- FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 2017 6TH EDITION WHICH 
INCLUDES NFPA 1 AND NFPA 101 - 2015 EDITION W/ FLORIDA 
CHANGES

OCCUPANCY
GROUP 'B' BUSINESS (PRIMARY)

GROSS BUILDING AREA
126,400 GSF EXISTING

NUMBER OF STORIES
2 EXISTING

TENANT AREA
30,781.45 SF NEW

CONSTRUCTION TYPE
II-B: EXISTING FULLY SPRINKLERED
NFPA= 11(000) PER 101 8.2.1
302 - CLASSIFICATION
PROPOSED SUITE:
CLASSIFICATION TYPE ‘B’ (BUSINESS) 304.1
FUNCTION OF SPACE – BUSINESS 100 GROSS

OCCUPANT LOAD - 1004.1 (NFPA 1 TABLE 14.8.1.2)
OCCUPANT LOADS FOR THE SPACES COMPUTED USING TABLE 
1004.1.1
SEE A0.3 FOR OCCUPANCY PLAN

SMALL ASSEMBLY =  295
BUSINESS = 221.84
ACCESSORY STORAGE = 1.67
FITNESS = 5.86
TRAINING/EDUCATION = 562.13
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = 586.5 = 587 OCCUPANTS

TABLE 1005.3.2 (NFPA 101 12.2.3.8)
EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT SERVED

EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED = (587 X 0.2") = 117.4"
EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED = 138"

HARDWARE - 1010.1.9 (NFPA 101 12.2.2.2)
ALL NEW DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE AND LEVER 
TYPE.

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL - TABLE 1006.2.1 (NFPA 101 TABLE 
A.7.6)
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED 100'. 
PROPOSED MAX COMMON PATH= 36'-7"

TRAVEL DISTANCE - TABLE 1017.2 (NFPA 101 TABLE A.7.6)
TRAVEL DISTANCE  SHALL NOT EXCEED = 300'-0" 
PROPOSED MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE = 147'-0"

DEAD END CORRIDOR - 1020.4 EXCEPTION 2 (NFPA TABLE A.7.6)
DEAD END CORRIDORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 50'-0"
NO PROPOSED DEAD END CORRIDORS

REQUIRED NUMBER OF EXITS - 1006.3 (NFPA 1.14.9.1.4)
EXITS REQUIRED = 3
EXITS PROVIDED = 4

CHAPTER 11: 
ACCESSIBLE ELEMENTS AND SPACES
THE FACILITY HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO COMPY WITH THE 
PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER.  

NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED- FBC TABLE 403.1:
MEN'S

REQUIRED PROVIDED
WATER CLOSET      5       5
LAVATORY      4       5

WOMEN'S
REQUIRED PROVIDED

WATER CLOSET      6          6
LAVATORY      4       5

DRINKING FOUNTAIN REQUIRED PROVIDED
                          2               2

SERVICE SINK REQUIRED PROVIDED
      1        1

FBC ACCESSIBILITY 2017 6TH ADDITION
ACCESSIBLE ELEMENTS AND SPACES
THE FACILITY HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO COMPY WITH THE 
PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE.  

NOTE:  FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE ORBIT 10JABC WITH ORBIT 
SERIES CABINET OR APPROVED EQUAL INCLUDING THE 
FOLLOWING: VERTICAL DUO AND SAF-T-LOC; CLEAR ACRYLIC 
DOOR GLAZING; ALUMINUM DOOR MATERIAL AND TRIM; RED, 
VERTICAL LETTERING STYLE; AND RECESSED CABINET OR EQUAL.

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED, INSTALLED, 
INSPECTED AND TAGGED BY A LICENSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER 
COMPANY.

PROVIDE EXIT DOOR TACTILE SIGNAGE PER NFPA 101.7.10.1.3. 
TACTILE SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH ICC/ANSI A117.1.  
SIGNAGE TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR, 60" AFF.

THE BUILDING IS NOT CONSTRUCTED WITH LIGHT GAUGE ROOF 
TRUSSES.

PER FBC TABLE 508.4 NO SEPARATION REQUIRED BETWEEN TYPE 
B (BUSINESS) AND TYPE B (BUSINESS)

PER FBC 708.1 NO SEPARATION REQUIRED BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL 
TENANT SPACES

PER FBC 1020.1 NO SEPARATION REQUIRED AT CORRIDOR

PER FBC TABLE 1020.2 MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH 44"

2013c

www.kasperarch.com      
FL License No.: AA26000802
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10175 Fortune Parkway, Suite 701 
Jacksonville, FL 32256

p 904.683.9201  f 904.683.9702

ERIK C. KASPER AR#0017162
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A0.2

LIFE SAFETY

18566

BEELINE

FLAGLER CENTER 100
12735 Gran Bay Pkwy W

Jacksonville, FL 32258

NOV. 8, 2019

HS/ JV

JM

FIRE RESPONSE2019.12.12

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

3/32" = 1'-0"
2

LIFE SAFETY

N

INSTALL UL 1037 COMPLIANT KNOX KEY 
BOX- FIELD COORDINATE LOCATION WITH 
FIRE CODE OFFICIAL

1 HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY. SEE WALL TYPE A0.5

NOTE: TRAINING ROOM 261 & 262

1

FLAGLER 100 | SUITE 130
31,788 SF FOR SUBLEASE

Sublease Expires 11/30/2027
•	 Turn Key Opportunity - FF&E Can Be Included

•	 High-End Finishes Throughout

•	 24’ Exposed Ceilings

•	 Strategically-Located with Immediate Proximity to I-95 

and I-295 at the Border of Duval and St. Johns Counties





©2022 Cushman & Wakefield. All rights reserved. The information contained in this communication is strictly confidential. This information has been 
obtained from sources believed to be reliable but has not been verified. NO WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IS MADE AS TO 
THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY (OR PROPERTIES) REFERENCED HEREIN OR AS TO THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED HEREIN, AND SAME IS SUBMITTED SUBJECT TO ERRORS, OMISSIONS, CHANGE OF PRICE, RENTAL OR OTHER CONDITIONS, 
WITHDRAWAL WITHOUT NOTICE, AND TO ANY SPECIAL LISTING CONDITIONS IMPOSED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER(S). ANY PROJECTIONS, 
OPINIONS OR ESTIMATES ARE SUBJECT TO UNCERTAINTY AND DO NOT SIGNIFY CURRENT OR FUTURE PROPERTY PERFORMANCE.

For more information, please contact:
David J. Hillegas 
Managing Director
+1 904 380 8343
david.hillegas@cushwake.com

WITHIN MINUTES OF DINING & HOSPITALITY

 FOOD
1 Starbucks

2 Applebees

3 Chipotle

4 McDonald’s

5 First Watch

6 Panera Bread

7 MOD Pizza

8 Red Bowl

9 Zaxby’s Chicken

10 Bono’s Pit Bar-B-Q

11 Panda Express

12 Dairy Queen

13 Tijuana Flats

14 Chili’s

15 Lemongrass Thai Bistro

16 Chow Down Alley

17 Sweet Sushi & Grill

18 Poke Café

19 Dunkin’

BAPTIST  
MEDICAL CENTER
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HOTELS
1 Courtyard Marriott

2 Holiday Inn Express

3 Hampton Inn & Suites

4 Residence Inn

DOWNTOWN  
JACKSONVILLE 
17 MILES / 20 MINUTES

ST. JOHNS  
TOWN CENTER  
11 MILES / 15 MINUTES

2-
m

ile
 

JACKSONVILLE  
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT  
31 MILES / 32 MINUTES

mailto:david.hillegas%40cushwake.com?subject=

